
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

199 

9 

03 

109 

32 

49 

25 

51 

151 

17 

78 

77 

13 

169 

33 

120 

149 

127 

55 

5 

09 

192 

84 

40 

96 

92 

46 

137 

8 

85 

07 

Name 

Jose Osir is Pena 

Danny Steyn 

Chris Kopley 

Chris Clarke 

Michael Lewis 

Harbir Dass 

Mark Weber 

Ken Kannard 

Paul Mevoli 

Whitfield Gregg 

Chris Bovis 

Yuri Collazos 

Steffen Clark 

Darrel Stein 

Paul Capel 

Mike Ryan 

Ted Phenix 

Jared Odrick 

Jack Gold 

Mark Silverberg 

Stephen Hoch 

Joe Schubert 

Dan Harding 

Stewart Black 

Mike Leo 

Kent Carter 

Chris Taylor 

Rob Conners 

Luke Russell 

Peter Zekert 

James O'Hare 

Class 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

STL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

STL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Best Tm 

1:33.208 

1:33.277 

1:36.565 

1:36.907 

1:36.925 

1:36.957 

1:37.308 

1:37.345 

1:37.495 

1:39.511 

1:39.701 

1:40.066 

1:40.751 

1:41.249 

1:42.475 

1:42.802 

1:42.868 

1:43.164 

1:43.734 

1:43.752 

1:44.332 

1:44.530 

1:44.915 

1:45.861 

1:45.902 

1:46.141 

1:46.146 

1:47.195 

1:47.527 

1:48.483 

1:49.197 

Diff 

0.069 

3.357 

3.699 

3.717 

3.749 

4.100 

4.137 

4.287 

6.303 

6.493 

6.858 

7.543 

8.041 

9.267 

9.594 

9.660 

9.956 

10.526 

10.544 

11.124 

11.322 

11.707 

12.653 

12.694 

12.933 

12.938 

13.987 

14.319 

15.275 

15.989 

Gap 

0.069 

3.288 

0.342 

0.018 

0.032 

0.351 

0.037 

0.150 

2.016 

0.190 

0.365 

0.685 

0.498 

1.226 

0.327 

0.066 

0.296 

0.570 

0.018 

0.580 

0.198 

0.385 

0.946 

0.041 

0.239 

0.005 

1.049 

0.332 

0.956 

0.714 

Best Speed 

88.834 

88.768 

85.745 

85.443 

85.427 

85.399 

85.091 

85.058 

84.927 

83.207 

83.048 

82.745 

82.183 

81.779 

80.800 

80.543 

80.492 

80.261 

79.820 

79.806 

79.362 

79.212 

78.921 

78.216 

78.185 

78.009 

78.006 

77.242 

77.004 

76.325 

75.826 

In Lap 

3 

3 

4 

11 

5 

6 

6 

3 

6 

5 

5 

5 

7 

4 

6 

6 

4 

6 

6 

12 

6 

10 

3 

5 

2 

5 

5 

3 

3 

10 

11 

2nd Best 

1:33.654 

1:36.706 

1:37.596 

1:37.142 

1:37.056 

1:37.430 

1:37.575 

1:39.689 

1:37.743 

1:39.646 

1:40.639 

1:40.314 

1:41.127 

1:41.253 

1:42.709 

1:42.935 

1:43.523 

1:43.293 

1:44.241 

1:44.224 

1:44.519 

1:44.583 

1:45.006 

1:46.539 

1:51.898 

1:46.285 

1:46.253 

1:48.709 

1:47.545 

1:48.619 

1:49.400 

2nd Lap 

4 

2 

7 

13 

2 

4 

5 

2 

7 

4 

4 

6 

6 

6 

10 

12 

3 

10 

4 

11 

5 

9 

4 

6 

3 

6 

6 

4 

4 

9 

10 

Reg. 

FLA 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

SanD 

NEO 

STL 

Atl 

CFR 

NYR 

CHI 

FLA 

BRR 

PHL 

NER 

CILL 

GLN 

SUS 

STL 

Milw 

NEO 

NCR 

NYR 

Hous 

LnSt 

Milw 

CFR 

STL 

CFR 

City ST 

Miami FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Easton CT 

Fort Myers FL 

Poway CA 

Solon OH 

Saint Louis MO 

Sebring Fl 

Treasure Island FL 

Manson WA 

Homestead FL 

Salem VA 

Allentown PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Frankfort IL 

Hawkesbury ON 

Lebanon PA 

Deerfield IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Monterey CA 

Dover OH 

Greensboro NC 

Chappaqua NY 

HOUSTON TX 

Elroy TX 

Cedarburg WI 

Fort Myers FL 

Maryland Hts MO 

Safety Harbor FL 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/5/2024 4:23:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 7 

Qualifying Session 1 

Qualifying started at 15:52:16 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/5/2024 04:00 PM 


